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SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Jimmy Chambers 1 138.75
Mel Knight 2 134.17
Keith Kirkland 3 126.67
Donald Rucker 4 118.75
Walter Frye 5 113.33
Allen Smith 6 110
Ray Woolfolk 7 100
Eli White 8 98.75
George Weekes 9 96.667
Cleve Eatman 10 90.417
Harold Gibson 11 82.5
Tom Culp 12 80.833

Greg Whitaker 13 80
Earl Fraser 14 72.083

Mike Conrad 15 70

Reme Jennings 16 67.5
RIVERVIEW TOP GROSS
PLAYER SCORE
Keith Kirkland 72
Jimmy Chambers 78
Donald Rucker 83
Curtis Atkinson 84
Harold White 85
— —
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Keith Kirkland kills course at Deerwood

Keith Kirkland (left) and Donald Rucker
placed 1st and 2nd in stoke play at Deerwood

It must be nice to wake
up in the morning and
feel like you are going to
go really low that day.
Even better to go to bed
knowing you did go really
low. We've all felt the
former many days but the
latter, very few if ever. I
don’t know if Keith Kirk-
land felt the former when
he woke up Saturday; but
you can bet he felt the
latter when he went to
bed Saturday night. Kirk-
land shot a net 59 at
Deerwood to lap the field
in Shippen Cup stroke
play. He teamed with
Mike Conrad to win their
four ball match making it
a perfect 40 point day,
moving Kirkland up to

3rd place in overall Ship-
pen Cup competition.

Kirkland’s
exceptional performances
by 2nd place finisher
Donald Rucker (net 68)
and T3 finisher’'s Walter
Frye, George Thomas and
Harold White (net 71)

seem pedestrian. Rucker

round made

and Thomas teamed up to
easily win their four ball
match. Rucker continues
his steady climb up the
Shippen Cup ladder to
4th place. Walter Frye
stayed within  striking
distance of the lead at 5th
place overall.

Jimmy Chambers, with a
6th place finish in Ship-
pen Cup stroke play and a

" four ball victory with Ray
Woolfolk, moved into first
place in the overall Cup
Mel Knight skipped

the Deerwood event and fell

race.

from 1st to 2nd place over-

all.
Other

Deerwood were the teams of
Tom Culp/George Weekes
and Don Campbell/Greg
Whitaker. Harold White

won his individual match.

match winners at

Top grossers at Deerwood
were Keith Kirkland (72),
Jimmy Chambers (78), Don-
ald Rucker (83), Curtis At
kinson (84) Harold White
(85), Walter Frye (86) and
George Thomas (87).

The Shippen Cup
event is scheduled for Satur-
day, August 24. This will be
a club match against the
Number 1 Seed.

next

The following event will be
the club championship Sep-
tember 7 & 8 at The Archi-
tects’. All members can play
in the club championship
event but you must have
participated in at least 50%
of club events prior to the
club championship to qual-
ify for the club champion
and flight champion compe-
titions. There will be 10
events prior to the club
championship. So you must
have attended at least 5
events to qualify.



Deerwood Match Play Results

Ball Strikers Shippen Cup Team Match Play
Competition at Deerwood Country Club 8/10/2013

Last

Forward

First Tee

Chambers Jimmy

Woolfolk
Atkinson
Beatty

White
Fraser
Gibson

Smith
White
Culp
Weekes

Rucker
Thomas
Eatman
Cosby

Campbell
Whitaker

Raymond
Curtis
Calvin

Harold
Earl

Harald YES

Allen

Eli
Thomas
George

Donald
George
Cleveland
Edward

Don
Gregtttt

Williamson Dan****

Conrad
Kirkland
Lusane
Frye

Michael
Keith
Melvin
Walter

HC Course
INDEX HC
55 5
13.1 11
10 8
10.2 8
17 14
17 14
28.8 22
14.5 12
254 21
156 13
16.9 14
17.6 15
19.2 16
19.5 16
21.4 18
18.8 16
30.9 26
276 23
15 12
15.2 13
16.2 13
18.2 15

MATCH TEAM

3A

4 A
4 A
4B
4B

2A
2A
2B

6 A
g6 A
6B
6B

Team best ball match play (4 ball), Team A versus Team B

Forward Tees = Green Tees, Regular Tees = White Tees

* White(A) plays Fraser(B) in individual match play
*** (Gibson(C) plays Fraser(B) in an odd man match
=% Williamson (B) plays Whitaker (A) in an odd man match

Match
Result

WIN
WIN
LOSE
LOSE

WIN
LOSE
LOSE

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WIN

WIN
WIN
LOSE
LOSE

WIN
WIN
LOSE

WIN
WIN
LOSE
LOSE

Match
Ended

2&1
2&1
2&1
2&1

5&4
5&4
&1

2&0
280
280
2&0

8&7
B&T7
B&7
8&7

DEFAULT
DEFAULT
3&1

4&3
483
4&3
4&3

Match
Points
10
10

10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10



Deerwood Stroke Play Results

Last First

Kirkland  Keith
Rucker Donald
Frye Walter
Thomas  George
White Harold
Chambers Jimmy
Lusane Melvin

Campbell Don
Atkinson  Curtis
Culp Thomas

Woolfolk  Raymond
Whitaker Greg
White Eli
Weekes George
Beatty Calvin
Fraser Earl
Cosby Edward
Conrad Michael
Gibson Harold
Eatman Cleveland
Willamson Dan
Smith Allen

HC

INDEX

15.2
176
18.2
19.2
17
55
16.2
18.6
10
156
13.1
30.9
254
16.9
10.2
17
214
15
288
195
2786
14.5

Forward
Tee

YES

Course
HC
13
15
15
16
14
5
13
16
B
13
11
26
21
14
B8
14
18
12
22
16
23
12

GOSS

72
83
86
87
85
78
88
91
84
g9
88
103
99
94
80
96
101
g7
10
104
114
106

NET

59
68
71
71
71
73
75
75
76
78
[
7
78
80
82
g2
83
85
68
88
91
94

RANK

M - —a 32 & % & 3 —% 3 —a
_lmmmhqmm_hm_l_lmm‘d‘qmmmmm—‘

3
%]

Stroke
Points
30.00
20.00
11.67
11.67
11.67
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00



Deerwood Gross Hole by Hole Results

Ballstrikers at Deerwood
Deerwood

Gross Scores for Round 1 - August 10, 2013

Holes i 22 3 4 5 6 ;7 8 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Far 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 35 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 33 70
1  KIFKLAND, Keith 3 3 4 2 4 4 6 4 3 33 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 37 12
2  CHAMEERS, Jimmy 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 37 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 6 3 41 18
3  RUCKER, Donald 4 6 8 3 3 4 7 i 4 44 6 3 3 3 3 4 4 36 38 83
4 ATKINSON, Curtis 5 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 3 41 4 3 6 2 5 4 3 6 3 43 84
3 'WHITE. Harold J 3 4 6 4 7 4 3 33 41 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 6 7 44 83
5  FRYE, Walter 3 3 6 4 7 3 6 o4 47 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 6 3 38 86
T7 MORTON, Fon § 3 7 3 7 4 3 4 3 46 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 7.6 41 87
THOMAS, George 3 3 3 3 3 4 7 4 6 44 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 73 43 87
T% LUSANE. Melvin 3 7 3 3 8 3 3 4 3 43 3 4 4 3 ] 3 3 7.6 43 88
WOOLFOLE, Raymond 3 4 4 3 7 4 6 4 3 47 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 T4 41 88
11  CULP, Thomas Sr. 3 3 5 3 7 ] 7 53 43 6 5 4 2 4 4 5 6 5 41 80
12 BEATTY, Calvin 3 3 7 3 6 4 7 54 46 3 5 4 3 3 3 ] 8 5 44 20
13 CAMPBELL, Don 4 6 5 3 6 ] 7 53 47 4 ] 3 4 3 3 5 6 6 44 o1
14 WEEKES, Georze 3 3 ] 3 6 ] ) 54 51 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 6 5 43 o4
15  FRASER, Earl 7 6 7 4 6 4 7 54 0 4 6 4 3 6 4 ] 6 7 46 96
16 CONRAD, Michael 7 3 6 4 5 ] 3 43 7 3 ] 3 4 3 3 7 8 7 30 97
17  WHITE. Eli 3 6 7 3 7 4 6 56 52 6 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 8 47 o0
18  COSBY, Edward ] 8 5 3 6 4 7 4 4 40 6 6 4 4 7 3 5 8 7 52 101
19 WHITAKER, GregE ] 3 7 3 8 5 6 6 7 33 6 5 4 4 4 3 8 6 8 30 103
20 EATMAN, Cleveland 3 7 5 3 7 5 ] 53 36 6 8 3 3 3 4 6 T4 48 104
21  SMITH. Allen 3 6 5 4 8 5 6 4 6 52 6 6 6 6 6 3 6 7.6 34 106
22 GIBSON, Harold 6 6 7 4 7 ] 6 6 7 33 6 7 4 4 6 8 5 8 7 35 110
23 WILLIAMSON, Dan 3 7 7 4 8 ] 8 4 7 36 6 8 4 3 7 8 6 3 8 38 114

Tovrnament Pairing Program - 8/11/2013 11:39 AM Page:



Deerwood Skins & Skills

Skill Winners
Deerwood
Round 1

Hole Gross_ Winner

4 Keith Kirkland $28
8 & 17 Donald Rucker $56

9 Harold White $28

10 Walter Frye $28

14 Calvin Beatty $28

16 Mel LuSane $28

Longest Drive 17 Ray Woolfolk

Closest to Pin 8 Donald Rucker
Closest to Pin 13 Curtis Akinson

50-50 George Weekes $45



Holes Yardage
Out

In

Total

Hole# Yardage
1 354-371
2 353-369
3 347-349
4 123-130
5 419-436
6 315-325
7 471-481
8 185-197
9 314-323
10 354-364
11 318-330
12 151-164
13 127-130
14 325-380
15 265-287
16 366-383
17 534-546
18 349-363

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22

Holes Yardage
Out 2881-2981
In 2789-2947
Total 5670-5928

~

ar

-bm-h-h-bww.b-b-hwm-b-bw-b-h-b|

Par

Stroke Avg Hole Rank

Deerwood Course Statistics

Stroke Avg  Eagles

Ballstrikers at Deerwood
Deer Run

46.000
41.000
87.000

0
0

Round 1 -- August 10, 2013

Par
35
35
70

5.46
5.36
5.73
3.68
6.36
4.77
6.46
4.59
5.00
5.09
5.18
4.18
3.50
5.05
4.59
5.32
6.73
5.91

Stroke Avg  Eagles

Tournament Pairing Program - 8/11/2013 11:38 AM

47.409
45.545
92.955

7
8
4
16
1
15
6
5
14
12
10
11
18
13
17
9
3
2

0

0
0

Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys  Others
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
0 4 2 6 4 6
0 2 3 7 6 4
0 0 3 8 4 7
0 1 9 8 4 0
0 0 2 3 6 11
0 0 11 5 6 0
0 0 5 7 7 3
0 0 1 9 10 2
0 1 7 8 3 3
0 1 5 7 9 0
0 2 5 7 5 3
0 0 5 10 5 2
0 2 11 6 2 1
0 1 7 6 6 2
0 2 11 7 0 2
0 1 2 11 6 2
0 0 1 10 5 6
0 0 3 7 4 8
Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys  Others
8 43 61 50 36
9 50 71 42 26
17 93 132 92 62
Page:1



Deerwood Course Statistics by Rank

Ballstrikers at Deerwood

Deer Run
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys  Others
Out 46.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
In 41.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 87.000
Round 1 -- August 10, 2013

Hole# Yardage  Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
5 419-436 4 6.36 1 0 0 2 3 6 11
18 349-363 4 591 2 0 0 3 7 4 8
17 534-546 5 6.73 3 0 0 1 10 5 6
3 347-349 4 5.73 4 0 0 3 8 4 7
8 185-197 3 4.59 5 0 0 1 9 10 2
1 354-371 4 5.46 7 0 4 2 6 4 6
7 471-481 5 6.46 6 0 0 5 7 7 3
2 353-369 4 5.36 8 0 2 3 7 6 4
16 366-383 4 5.32 9 0 1 2 11 6 2
11 318-330 4 5.18 10 0 2 5 7 5 3
12 151-164 3 4.18 11 0 0 5 10 5 2
10 354-364 4 5.09 12 0 1 5 7 9 0
14 325-380 4 5.05 13 0 1 7 6 6 2
9 314-323 4 5.00 14 0 1 7 8 3 3
6 315-325 4 4.77 15 0 0 11 5 6 0
4 123-130 3 3.68 16 0 1 9 8 4 0
15 265-287 4 4.59 17 0 2 11 7 0 2
13 127-130 3 3.50 18 0 2 11 6 2 1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys  Others
Out 2881-2981 35 47.409 0 8 43 61 50 36
In 2789-2947 35 45.545 0 9 50 71 42 26
Total  5670-5928 70 92.955 0 17 93 132 92 62

Tournament Pairing Program - 8/11/2013 11:38 AM Page:1
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