

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

August 11, 2013

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 www.njballstrikers.com

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Jimmy Chambers	1	138.75
Mel Knight	2	134.17
Keith Kirkland	3	126.67
Donald Rucker	4	118.75
Walter Frye	5	113.33
Allen Smith	6	110
Ray Woolfolk	7	100
Eli White	8	98.75
George Weekes	9	96.667
Cleve Eatman	10	90.417
Harold Gibson	11	82.5
Tom Culp	12	80.833
Greg Whitaker	13	80
Earl Fraser	14	72.083
Mike Conrad	15	70
Reme Jennings	16	67.5
RIVERVIE	W TOP	GROSS
PLAYER	SCOF	RE

PLAYER	SCORE
Keith Kirkland	72
Jimmy Chambers	78
Donald Rucker	83
Curtis Atkinson	84
Harold White	85

Keith Kirkland kills course at Deerwood



Keith Kirkland (left) and Donald Rucker placed 1st and 2nd in stoke play at Deerwood

It must be nice to wake up in the morning and feel like you are going to go really low that day. Even better to go to bed knowing you did go really low. We've all felt the former many days but the latter, very few if ever. I don't know if Keith Kirkland felt the former when he woke up Saturday; but vou can bet he felt the latter when he went to bed Saturday night. Kirkland shot a net 59 at Deerwood to lap the field in Shippen Cup stroke play. He teamed with Mike Conrad to win their four ball match making it a perfect 40 point day, moving Kirkland up to 3rd place in overall Shippen Cup competition.

Kirkland's round made exceptional performances by 2nd place finisher Donald Rucker (net 68) and T3 finisher's Walter Frye, George Thomas and Harold White (net 71) seem pedestrian. Rucker and Thomas teamed up to easily win their four ball match. Rucker continues his steady climb up the Shippen Cup ladder to 4th place. Walter Frye staved within striking distance of the lead at 5th place overall.

Jimmy Chambers, with a 6th place finish in Shippen Cup stroke play and a

four ball victory with Ray Woolfolk, moved into first place in the overall Cup race. Mel Knight skipped the Deerwood event and fell from 1st to 2nd place overall.

Other match winners at Deerwood were the teams of Tom Culp/George Weekes and Don Campbell/Greg Whitaker. Harold White won his individual match.

Top grossers at Deerwood were Keith Kirkland (72), Jimmy Chambers (78), Donald Rucker (83), Curtis Atkinson (84) Harold White (85), Walter Frye (86) and George Thomas (87).

The next Shippen Cup event is scheduled for Saturday, August 24. This will be a club match against the Number 1 Seed.

The following event will be the club championship September 7 & 8 at The Architects'. All members can play in the club championship event but you must have participated in at least 50% of club events prior to the club championship to qualify for the club champion and flight champion competitions. There will be 10 events prior to the club championship. So you must have attended at least 5 events to qualify.

	all Strike			-				-			
Last	First	Forward Tee	HC INDEX	Course HC	матсн		Match Result	Match	Match Points		
Chambers	-		5.5	5		Α	WIN	2&1	10		
Woolfolk	Raymond		13.1	11		A	WIN	2&1	10		
Atkinson	Curtis		10	8	-	B	LOSE	2&1			
Beatty	Calvin		10.2	8	3	В	LOSE	2&1			
White	Harold		17	14	1	А	WIN	5&4	10		
Fraser	Earl		17	14		В	LOSE	5&4			
Gibson	Harold	YES	28.8	22		c		3&1			
Smith	Allen		14.5	12	-	Α		2&0			
White	Eli		25.4	21		A	LOSE	2&0			
Culp	Thomas		15.6	13		В	WIN	2&0	10		
Weekes	George		16.9	14	5	В	WIN	2&0	10		
Rucker	Donald		17.6	15	1	А	WIN	8&7	10		
Thomas	George		19.2	16	-	A	WIN	8&7	10		
Eatman	Cleveland		19.5	16		B	LOSE	8&7	10		
Cosby	Edward		21.4	18		B		8&7			
0000)	Lanara		21.1	10		0	2002	001			
Campbell	Don		18.8	16	2	Α	WIN	DEFAULT	10		
Whitaker	Greg****		30.9	26	2	Α	WIN	DEFAULT	10		
Williamson	Dan****		27.6	23	2	В	LOSE	3&1			
Conrad	Michael		15	12	6	А	WIN	4&3	10		
Kirkland	Keith		15.2	13		Â	WIN	4&3	10		
Lusane	Melvin		16.2	13		В	LOSE		10		
Frye	Walter		18.2	15		В	LOSE				
Team best	ball match	play (4 b	all), Tea	m A vers	sus Team	n B					
Forward Te	ees = Greer	n Tees, F	Regular	Tees = V	Vhite Tee	s					
* White(A) plays Fraser(B) in individual match play *** Gibson(C) plays Fraser(B) in an odd man match											
or vvillian	nson (B) pla	ays whit	aker (A)	in an odd	i man ma	itch					

Last	First	HC INDEX	Forward Tee	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Kirkland	Keith	15.2		13	72	59	1	30.00
Rucker	Donald	17.6		15	83	68	2	20.00
Frye	Walter	18.2		15	86	71	3	11.67
Thomas	George	19.2		16	87	71	3	11.67
White	Harold	17		14	85	71	3	11.67
Chambers	Jimmy	5.5		5	78	73	6	10.00
Lusane	Melvin	16.2		13	88	75	7	10.00
Campbell	Don	18.8		16	91	75	7	10.00
Atkinson	Curtis	10		8	84	76	9	10.00
Culp	Thomas	15.6		13	89	76	9	10.00
Woolfolk	Raymond	13.1		11	88	77	11	10.00
Whitaker	Greg	30.9		26	103	77	11	5.00
White	Eli	25.4		21	99	78	13	5.00
Weekes	George	16.9		14	94	80	14	5.00
Beatty	Calvin	10.2		8	90	82	15	5.00
Fraser	Earl	17		14	96	82	15	5.00
Cosby	Edward	21.4		18	101	83	17	5.00
Conrad	Michael	15		12	97	85	18	5.00
Gibson	Harold	28.8	YES	22	110	88	19	5.00
Eatman	Cleveland	19.5		16	104	88	19	5.00
Williamson	Dan	27.6		23	114	91	21	5.00
Smith	Allen	14.5		12	106	94	22	5.00

Deerwood Stroke Play Results

Deerwood Gross Hole by Hole Results

Bai	llstrikers at Dec	erwoo	d																				
	Deerwood																						
ss Sco	ores for Round 1 - A	ugust 1	0, 20	13																			
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	4	4	3	4	4	5	3		35	4	4	3	3	4	4	4	5	4	35	70
1 1	KIRKLAND, Keith		3	3	4	2	4	4	6	4	5	35	5	4	4	3	4	3	4	6	4	37	72
2 (CHAMBERS, Jimmy		3	3	5	4	4	4	5	5	4	37	5	5	3	3	5	4	5	6	5	41	78
3 1	RUCKER, Donald		4	6	8	3	5	4	7	3	4	44	6	3	3	3	5	4	4	5	6	39	83
	ATKINSON, Curtis		6	4	4	3	6	4	5	4	5	41	4	5	6	2	6	4	5	6	5	43	84
5	WHITE, Harold J		3	4	6	4	7	4	5	5	3	41	4	4	4	5	4	4	6	6	7	44	85
6 I	FRYE, Walter		5	5	6	4	7	5	6	5	4	47	3	3	5	3	5	4	5	6	5	39	86
T7 1	MORTON, Ron		6	5	7	3	7	4	5	4	5	46	5	4	5	3	4	3	4	7	6	41	87
	THOMAS, George		5	5	5	3	5	4	7	4	6	44	5	5	5	3	4	4	5	7	5	43	87
T9 I	LUSANE, Melvin		3	7	5	3	8	5	5	4	5	45	5	4	4	3	6	5	3	7	6	43	88
1	WOOLFOLK, Raymond		8	4	4	5	7	4	6	4	5	47	5	4	3	5	4	4	5	7	4	41	88
11 (CULP, Thomas Sr.		5	5	5	3	7	6	7	5	5	48	6	5	4	2	4	4	5	6	5	41	89
12 I	BEATTY, Calvin		5	5	7	3	6	4	7	5	4	46	5	5	4	3	3	5	6	8	5	44	90
13 (CAMPBELL, Don		4	6	5	3	6	6	7	5	5	47	4	6	3	4	5	5	5	6	6	44	91
14	WEEKES, George		5	5	6	5	6	6	9	5	4	51	4	5	5	3	6	4	5	6	5	43	94
	FRASER, Earl		7	6	7	4	6	4	7	5	4	50	4	6	4	3	6	4	6	6	7	46	96
16 (CONRAD, Michael		7	5	6	4	5	6	5	4	5	47	5	6	5	4	5	3	7	8	7	50	97
17 1	WHITE, Eli		8	6	7	3	7	4	6	5	6	52	6	4	3	4	4	5	5	8	8	47	99
18 (COSBY,, Edward		6	8	5	5	6	4	7	4	4	49	6	6	4	4	7	5	5	8	7	52	101
19	WHITAKER, Greg E		6	5	7	3	8	5	6	6	7	53	6	5	4	4	4	5	8	6	8	50	103
20 1	EATMAN, Cleveland		8	7	5	5	7	5	9	5	5	56	6	8	5	3	5	4	6	7	4	48	104
21	SMITH, Allen		8	6	5	4	8	5	6	4	6	52	6	6	6	6	6	5	6	7	6	54	106
22 (GIBSON, Harold		6	6	7	4	7	6	6	6	7	55	6	7	4	4	6	8	5	8	7	55	110
23	WILLIAMSON, Dan		5	7	7	4	8	6	8	4	7	56	6	8	4	3	7	8	6	8	8	58	114
																							Page:
nament l	Pairing Program - 8/11/201	3 11:39 A1	м																				

Deerwood Skins & Skills

Skill Winners Deerwood Round 1

4	Keith Kirkland	\$28
8 & 17	Donald Rucker	\$56
9	Harold White	\$28
10	Walter Frye	\$28
14	Calvin Beatty	\$28
16	Mel LuSane	\$28

<u>Winner</u>

<u>Hole</u> Gross

Longest Drive 17	Ray Woolfolk	
Closest to Pin 8	Donald Rucker	
Closest to Pin 13	Curtis Akinson	
50-50	George Weekes	\$45

Deerwood Course Statistics

Ballstrikers at Deerwood Deer Run

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out			46.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
In			41.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total			87.000						

Round 1 -- August 10, 2013

<u> Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
1	354-371	4	5.46	7	0	4	2	6	4	6
2	353-369	4	5.36	8	0	2	3	7	6	4
3	347-349	4	5.73	4	0	0	3	8	4	7
4	123-130	3	3.68	16	0	1	9	8	4	0
5	419-436	4	6.36	1	0	0	2	3	6	11
6	315-325	4	4.77	15	0	0	11	5	6	0
7	471-481	5	6.46	6	0	0	5	7	7	3
8	185-197	3	4.59	5	0	0	1	9	10	2
9	314-323	4	5.00	14	0	1	7	8	3	3
10	354-364	4	5.09	12	0	1	5	7	9	0
11	318-330	4	5.18	10	0	2	5	7	5	3
12	151-164	3	4.18	11	0	0	5	10	5	2
13	127-130	3	3.50	18	0	2	11	6	2	1
14	325-380	4	5.05	13	0	1	7	6	6	2
15	265-287	4	4.59	17	0	2	11	7	0	2
16	366-383	4	5.32	9	0	1	2	11	6	2
17	534-546	5	6.73	3	0	0	1	10	5	6
18	349-363	4	5.91	2	0	0	3	7	4	8

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2881-2981	35	47.409	0	8	43	61	50	36
In	2789-2947	35	45.545	0	9	50	71	42	26
Total	5670-5928	70	92.955	0	17	93	132	92	62

Tournament Pairing Program - 8/11/2013 11:38 AM

Page:1

Deerwood Course Statistics by Rank

Ballstrikers at Deerwood Deer Run

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out			46.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
In			41.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total			87.000						

Round 1 -- August 10, 2013

Hole #	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	Birdies	Pars	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	Others
5	419-436	4	6.36	1	0	0	2	3	6	11
18	349-363	4	5.91	2	0	0	3	7	4	8
17	534-546	5	6.73	3	0	0	1	10	5	6
3	347-349	4	5.73	4	0	0	3	8	4	7
8	185-197	3	4.59	5	0	0	1	9	10	2
1	354-371	4	5.46	7	0	4	2	6	4	6
7	471-481	5	6.46	6	0	0	5	7	7	3
2	353-369	4	5.36	8	0	2	3	7	6	4
16	366-383	4	5.32	9	0	1	2	11	6	2
11	318-330	4	5.18	10	0	2	5	7	5	3
12	151-164	3	4.18	11	0	0	5	10	5	2
10	354-364	4	5.09	12	0	1	5	7	9	0
14	325-380	4	5.05	13	0	1	7	6	6	2
9	314-323	4	5.00	14	0	1	7	8	3	3
6	315-325	4	4.77	15	0	0	11	5	6	0
4	123-130	3	3.68	16	0	1	9	8	4	0
15	265-287	4	4.59	17	0	2	11	7	0	2
13	127-130	3	3.50	18	0	2	11	6	2	1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22

Holes Out	Yardage 2881-2981	Par 25	<i>Stroke Avg</i> 47,409	Eagles	Birdies °	Pars 43	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2001-2901	55	47.409	0	0	43	01	50	36
In	2789-2947	35	45.545	0	9	50	71	42	26
Total	5670-5928	70	92.955	0	17	93	132	92	62

Tournament Pairing Program - 8/11/2013 11:38 AM





